








DECAL PLACEMENT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1-573-010007 DECAL LANDOLL (BLACK) 2
1-573-010017 DECAL LANDOLL (WHITE) 2
2 1-673-010475 DECAL “L" (BLACK) DC 6
1-573-010479 DECAL “L” (WHITE) DC 6
3 1-573-010477 DECAL LANDOLL (BLACK) DC 2
1-573-010481 DECAL LANDOLL (WHITE) DC 2
4 107895 DECAL LT816 (BLACK) 2
107896 DECAL LT816 (WHITE) 2
5 3-573-010377 DECAL 2" REFLEXITE TAPE, RED/WHITE 280"
7 106544 ANTI SLIP TAPE BLACK 4" X 60’ PLN 27.3"
8 107897 DECAL LT1016 (BLACK) 2
107898 DECAL LT1016 (WHITE) 2
9 3-573-010020 IDENTIFICATION PLATE 1
10 102160 PLACARD CANADIAN ID (CANADIAN TRL ONLY) 1
11 10036 FASTENER SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 4

1-15



618ml08155p3LT

1-16

Figure 1-10 Siderail (Optional)




SIDERAIL (OPTIONAL)

DESCRIPTION

TTEM__PART NO.

QTY.

SIDERAIL ASSEMBLY CT TRAILER (BEFORE 1/20/99)
SIDERAIL ASSEMBLY CT TRAILER (AFTER /20/99)

SIDERAIL WELDMENT CT TRAILER (BEFORE 1/20/99)
SIDERAIL WELDMENT CT TRAILER (AFTER 1/20/99)

108155
108431

1, 108154
108430

2 516-22PTL

RETAINING PIN MUD FLAP

1-17



WHITE-WIRE
GROUND

FROM TRL
HARNESS
BLACK WIRE
12V RECHARGE

BATTERY CIRCUIT

DETAIL A

DETAIL A

POSITIVE BATTERY CABLE-ATTACHES .TO STUD COMING
OUT OF BLACK PLASTIC SOLENOID CASE

873M108199

L
Z//—/«/—//:\JEGATIVE BATTERY CABLE TO ATTACH TO

WINCH MOUNTING BRACKET BOLT

1-18

Figure 1-11 Winch Assembly (Optional)

FERERATET I= 0 3 WWITICIN MANNSESITITUV 1uanrinnais




WINCH ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL)

ITEM _PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
108199 WINCH ASSEMBLY, RAMSEY 8M-12V
1 108197 WINCH, RAMSEY DCY - 200
2 108196 BATTERY 12 VOLT, DEEP CYCLE
3 3-155-010011 CABLE W/ THIMBLE 3/8
4 239-8113-66 CABLE ASSEMBLY, BATTERY POSITIVE 66"
5 514-9045-66 CABLE ASSEMBLY, BATTERY NEGATIVE 66"
6 3-120-010124 BATTERY CLAMP BRACKET
7 108198 ROD THREADED 3/8-16 X 13-1/2
8 1-654-010032-05 SCREW HEX HEAD CAP 3/4-10 X 2 GR8
9 1-512-010005-15 NUT HEX LOCK 3/4-10 GRB

10 1-861-010032-20 WASHER FLAT 3/4N

11 1-512-010005-05 NUT HEX LOCK 3/8-16 GRB

12 1-654-010051-06 SCREW HEX HEAD CAP 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 GRB
13 1-861-010034-11 WASHER SPLIT LOCK 3/8

14 3-684-010031 SHIM WINCH 8M

15 1-861-010032-11 WASHER/FLAT 3/8W

16 1-861-010032-15 WASHER FLAT 1/2W

17 1-512-010005-09 NUT'HEX LOCK 1/2-13 GRB

18 1-654-010055-02 SCREW/HEX HEAD CAP 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 GR5
19 1-343-010007 GROMMET.

20 43028 HOSE WRAP-AEROQUIP 3/8

21 3-318-010006 CIRCUIT. BREAKER. 12V. - 30AMP

22 1-666-010003051 SCREWROUND HEAD MACHINE 10-24 X 3/4
23 3-272-010022 ELECTRIC BUTT SPLICE 12-10 W/ SEAL

24 32005 TERMINAL 12-10GA W/ 1/4 RING WAY

25 32003 TERMINAL 12-10GA W/'3/8 RING ' WAY

26 1-879-010014 WIRE BLACK 12GA/AWG

27 1-879-010009 WIRE 10AWG WHITE

28 3-201-010002 CONDUIT PLASTIC FLEX-3/8

29 108194 BRACKET WELDMENT WINCH 8M(- 12V.

30 108195 BAR WINCH COUNTER-WEIGHT

31 1-654-010055-14 SCREW HEX HEAD CAP-1/2-13 X 4-1/2 GRB
32 1-796-010003-02 TIE STRAP PLASTIC (NOT SHOWN)

33 1-822-010003 TRIM-LOK

34 1-512-010007-03 NUT HEX 10-24

35 1-861-010034-07 WASHER SPLIT LOCK #10

119



—®

topwind.tif

JACK STAND ASSEMBLY

Figure 1-12 Jack Stand Assembly

ITEM __PART NO. DESCRIPTION ) P Z QTY.
106386 JACK 7000 LB. TOP-CRANK DROP LEG 15IN LIFT
1 108677 CRANK ASSEMBLY 7K, (HAMMERBLOW P/N 190500) 1
(INCLUDES ITEMS 1A THRU 1F)
1A 002006 5/16 X 1-1/2 PLATED GRADE 5 HEX HEAD BOLT 1
1B 008012 5/16 PLATED LOCK NUT 1
1C 016015 3/4 PLATED O.D. WASHER 1
1D 007001 BLACK PLASTIC HANDLE 1
1E 015900 1/2 PLATED PALNUT 1
1F 015912 1/2 PLATED I.D. X 7/8 O.D. WASHER 1
2 108678 JACK, BEARING KIT 7K, (HAMMERBLOW P/N 700634) 1
INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
BEARING THRUST
BEARING INSERT BUSHING
3 700263 9/16 PLATED DROP LEG PULL PIN ASSEMBLY (STD) 1

1-20




NUMERICAL INDEX

PART PAGE PART PAGE PART PAGE
10036 15 106371 13 108677 20
1-007- 010005 03 106386 03 108678 20
102160 15 106386 20 1-116- 010019 01
105-0093 01 106412 07 1-203-010040-5 13
105579 03 106412 08 1-343- 010007 13
106232 07 106544 15 1-343- 010007 19
106311 07 107035 03 1-343- 010010 13
106312 07 107104 03 15009 13
106313 07 107104 07 1-512-010005-05 19
106314 07 107106 03 1-512-010005-05 19
106315 07 107107 03 1-512-010005-09 03
106316 07 107109 03 1-512-010005-09 19
106317 07 107141 03 1-512-010005-13 03
106318 07 107115 03 1-512-010007-03 13
106319 07 107115 08 1-512-010007-03 19
106320 07 107116 03 1-512-010007-05 13
106323 08 107133 03 1-557-010362-51 03
106324 07 107144 03 1-573-010007 15
106324 08 107208 13 1-573-010017 15
106326 07 107209 13 1-573-010475 15
106326 08 107212 13 1-573-010477 15
106327 07 107213 13 14573-010479 15
106327 08 107216 13 1-573-010481 15
106328 07 107229 03 15900 20
106328 08 107229 11 15912 20
106329 07 107267 05 16015 20
106329 08 107346 03 1-654-010032-05 19
106331 07 107479 03 1-654-010051-05 03
106331 08 107515 05 1-654-010051-06 19
106332 07 107895 15 1:654-010055-02 19
106332 08 107896 15 1:654-010055-03 03
106333 07 107897 15 1-654-010055-05 3
106333 08 107898 15 1-6547010055-14 19
106334 08 107955 03 1-654-010059-03 03
106335 08 108154 17 1-656- 01000051 13
106336 08 108155 17 1-656- 01000051 19
106337 08 108162 03 1-656- 01000055 13
106338 08 108163 03 1-796-010003-02 13
106339 08 108194 19 1-796-010003-02 19
106340 08 108195 19 1-822- 010003 19
106341 08 108196 19 1-861-010032-03 13
106342 08 108197 19 1-861-010032-07 13
106343 08 108198 19 1-861-010032-11 19
106344 08 108199 19 1-861-010032-15 03
106355 07 108303 03 1-861-010032-15 19
106357 03 108430 17 1-861-010032-19 03
106358 03 108431 17 1-861-010032-20 19

1 N (YEEMETY I



PART PAGE PART PAGE .

1-861-010034-07 13 3-684- 010031 19
1-861-010034-07 19 43028 19
1-861-010034-09 13 514-9045-66 19
1-861-010034-11 03 516-22PTL 17
1-861-010034-11 19 61300046 11
1-879- 010009 19 7001 20
1-879- 010014 19 700263 20
200018002 03 71300016 11
200018002 11 8012 20
2006 20 81300356 11
20700170 I1 F-283 01
2092-6-6S 03 PMCK-PMC-5400 11
220000208 1 RWD39013 05
230001250 11 RWD39017 05
239-8113-66 19 TR416 03
239-9961 13 TR416 03
240000018 11

240000330 11

240004004 11

240005220 11

240010220 11

240034330 11

240037106 11 '
240061330 11

250001220 11

2552 13

270010002 11

270010017 11

30200R 13

30200Y 13

30700 13

3-120-010124 19

3-128- 010036 03

3-128-010032 13

3-155-010011 19

32003 19

32005 19

3-201- 010002 13

3-201- 010002 19

3-203-010026 13

3-272- 010022 19

3-273-010022 13

3-318- 010006 19

3-375- 010624 03

3-375- 010625 03

3-475- 010002 01

3-557- 010052 03

3-573-010020 15

3-673-010377 15

3-654-010129-1 05

s
2-2





